

TABULATION OF BIDS

OWNER: Brookfield North Riverside Water Commission
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 36-Inch Supply Main Improvements

PROJECT NO : 15072

BID OPENING: March 7, 2017 at 11:00 am

Item No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Benchmark Construction 2260 Southwind Blvd. Bartlett, IL 60103 5% Bid Bond		Joel Kennedy Construction 2830 N. Lincoln Avenue Chicago, IL 60657 5% Bid Bond		Ricci/Welch, Inc. 4050 Industrial Ave. Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 5% Bid Bond		Reliable Contracting & Equip. 4100 S. Emerald Ave. Chicago, IL 60609 5% Bid Bond		Berger Excavating Contr. 1205 Garland Road Wauconda, IL 60084 5% Bid Bond	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
161	INSTALL CLAY BRICK PAVERS	SQ YD	2650	40.00	106,000.00	47.25	125,212.50	40.00	106,000.00	49.00	129,850.00	48.00	127,200.00	52.00	137,800.00
162	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SPEED HUMP	SQ YD	65	75.00	4,875.00	50.00	3,250.00	75.00	4,875.00	50.00	3,250.00	90.00	5,850.00	89.00	5,785.00
163	SIGN PANEL, TYPE 1	SQ FT	8	25.00	200.00	28.00	224.00	25.00	200.00	25.00	200.00	100.00	800.00	25.00	200.00
164	METAL POST - TYPE A	FOOT	15	25.00	375.00	10.00	150.00	12.50	187.50	15.00	225.00	7.00	105.00	15.00	225.00
165	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	8935	8.00	71,480.00	5.00	44,675.00	6.00	53,610.00	3.75	33,506.25	2.00	17,870.00	6.00	53,610.00
166	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	32	75.00	2,400.00	300.00	9,600.00	150.00	4,800.00	109.00	3,488.00	250.00	8,000.00	225.00	7,200.00
167	TREE ROOT PRUNING	FOOT	4935	4.00	19,740.00	6.00	29,610.00	4.00	19,740.00	7.60	37,506.00	3.00	14,805.00	12.00	59,220.00
168	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	IN-DIA	82	30.00	2,460.00	30.00	2,460.00	25.00	2,050.00	30.00	2,460.00	250.00	20,500.00	18.00	1,476.00
169	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	IN-DIA	64	35.00	2,240.00	40.00	2,560.00	30.00	1,920.00	45.00	2,880.00	250.00	16,000.00	30.00	1,920.00
170	SOD STRIPPING	SQ YD	15625	1.00	15,625.00	6.65	103,906.25	1.50	23,437.50	10.00	156,250.00	4.00	62,500.00	4.00	62,500.00
171	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	1840	7.00	12,880.00	10.00	18,400.00	5.50	10,120.00	5.00	9,200.00	16.00	29,440.00	9.10	16,744.00
172	SODDING	SQ YD	1840	10.00	18,400.00	14.00	25,760.00	4.50	8,280.00	10.00	18,400.00	6.00	11,040.00	8.00	14,720.00
173	TREES, 3" DIA.	EACH	8	600.00	4,800.00	875.00	7,000.00	800.00	6,400.00	650.00	5,200.00	750.00	6,000.00	736.00	5,888.00
174	SHRUBS	EACH	10	600.00	6,000.00	70.00	700.00	350.00	3,500.00	200.00	2,000.00	50.00	500.00	191.00	1,910.00
175	LAWN RESTORATION	SQ YD	17750	11.00	195,250.00	13.00	230,750.00	8.00	142,000.00	15.00	266,250.00	7.00	124,250.00	14.00	248,500.00
176	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	118	75.00	8,850.00	50.00	5,900.00	75.00	8,850.00	200.00	23,600.00	600.00	70,800.00	25.00	2,950.00
177	STREET SIGN REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION	EACH	83	150.00	12,450.00	100.00	8,300.00	175.00	14,525.00	125.00	10,375.00	95.00	7,885.00	125.00	10,375.00
178	FENCE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 7'	FOOT	45	150.00	6,750.00	70.00	3,150.00	45.00	2,025.00	100.00	4,500.00	25.00	1,125.00	89.00	4,005.00
179	CUL-DE-SAC LANDSCAPING AT AUSTIN BOULEVARD	L SUM	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	21,604.40	21,604.40	25,000.00	25,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00
180	INLET FILTERS	EACH	215	150.00	32,250.00	150.00	32,250.00	255.00	54,825.00	304.13	65,387.95	250.00	53,750.00	170.00	36,550.00
181	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, FOREST PARK	L SUM	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,700.00	9,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
182	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, OAK PARK	L SUM	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
183	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, CHICAGO	L SUM	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
184	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	CAL MO	24	2,500.00	60,000.00	2,000.00	48,000.00	2,750.00	66,000.00	5,000.00	120,000.00	4,000.00	96,000.00	4,300.00	103,200.00
185	MOBILIZATION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	826,000.00	826,000.00	800,000.00	800,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	452,417.00	452,417.00	1,844,600.00	1,844,600.00
186	INSURANCE PROVISIONS - COMPLETE	L SUM	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
Totals :					14,106,462.10		14,468,015.35		15,533,148.60		16,365,587.53		16,418,000.00		20,855,161.31
Bid Error Corrections:															
TOTAL.....									15,536,648.60						20,855,414.99
Corrected Totals ---							14,468,015.35		15,536,648.60		16,365,587.53		16,418,000.00		20,855,414.99
Over / Under ----							361,553.25		1,430,186.50		2,259,125.43		2,311,537.90		6,748,952.89
Percent ----							2.56%		10.14%		16.01%		16.39%		47.84%